

City of Piqua Pitsenbarger Park - East Entry Tree Planting
 Opened bids on Monday, August 4, 2014 at 2:00 p.m.

**The Brickman Group
 Dayton, OH**

ITEM	SIZE	ROOT TYPE (balled & burlap or container grown)	QTY	PER UNIT COST	TOTAL COST (quantity x per unit cost)
Acer fremanij 'Sienna'	5" caliper	B&B	7	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,880.00
Sienna Glen Maple					
Pyrus calleryana 'Aristocrat'	5" caliper	B&B	6	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,920.00
Aristocrat Flowering Pear					
Picea abies	11' height	B&B	3	\$ 695.00	\$ 2,085.00
Norway Spruce					
Tree planting best practices:					
Transport cover (trees to be covered en-route to site)				\$	\$
Endomycorrhizal fungi (application rate per manufacturer specifications)				\$	\$
Water (source & delivery) (soak root ball & planting hole soil twice at planting)				\$	\$
Wood stakes & web cloth (materials and fasteners that will last for one year's use)				\$	\$
Rotofiller (See planting detail for area and depth to be treated for appropriate equipment needed)				\$	\$
Peat Moss (See planting detail for area & ratio of native soil to peat moss for basis of quantity)			Cubic yards	\$	\$
Grass Seeding (Seed must be Park Mix by Green Velvet. See planting detail for area to be seeded for quantity take-off)			Square feet	\$	\$
Mulch for beds at base of each tree (aged, shredded, hardwood mulch, free of weed seeds & non-organic material. See planting detail on plan for area and depth for basis of quantity take-off)			Cubic yards	\$	\$
				GRAND TOTAL	\$ 12,885.00
ALTERNATE:					
Picea pungens 'Fat Albert'	11' height		3	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,355.00
Fat Albert Colorado Spruce					
*in place of Norway Spruce due to smaller mature size (15'x15')					

Grand Total with Alternate included \$ 15,240.00

**The Greenleaf Group, Inc.
 Valley City, OH**

ROOT TYPE (balled & burlap or container grown)	QTY	PER UNIT COST	TOTAL COST (quantity x per unit cost)
B&B	7	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 9,058.00
B&B	6	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 8,484.00
B&B	3	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,830.00
		\$	\$
		\$ 69.00	\$ 1,104.00
		\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00
		\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00
		NB	NB
		NB	NB
		NB	NB
		\$ 52.00	\$ 728.00
		GRAND TOTAL	\$ 22,324.00
	3	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,830.00

\$ 24,154.00

**Mark Casto Landscaping
 Piqua, OH**

ROOT TYPE (balled & burlap or container grown)	QTY	PER UNIT COST	TOTAL COST (quantity x per unit cost)
B&B	7	\$ 953.75	\$ 6,676.25
B&B	6	\$ 953.75	\$ 5,722.50
B&B	3	\$ 953.75	\$ 2,861.25
		\$ -	\$
		\$ 28.53	\$ 456.48
		\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00
		\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00
		0	0
		0	0
		0	0
		\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00
		GRAND TOTAL	\$ 16,916.48
	3	\$ -	\$ -

\$ 16,916.48